CLERK'S OFFICE

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

JUL 0 1 2010

STOP THE MEGA-DUMP,	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
Petitioner,)
v. COUNTY BOARD OF DEKALB COUNTY ILLINOIS and WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS, INC.,	PCB 10-103 (Third-Party Pollution Control Facility Siting Appeal)
Respondents	
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS, INC.,	
Petitioner,	
v.) DEKALB COUNTY BOARD,)	PCB 10-104 (Pollution Control Facility Siting Appeal) (Consolidated)
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: See Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on July 1, 2010, we filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board, the attached Waste Management of Illinois, Inc.'s **APPEARANCE** in the above entitled matter.

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS, INC.

y: One of Its Attorneys

Donald J. Moran Lauren Blair PEDERSEN & HOUPT 161 North Clark Street, Suite 3100 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 641-6888 Attorney Registration No. 1953923

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Tasha Madray, a non-attorney, on oath states that she served the foregoing Waste Management of Illinois, Inc.'s APPEARANCE by enclosing same in an envelope addressed to the following parties as stated below, and by depositing same in the U.S. mail at 161 N. Clark St., Chicago, Illinois 60601, on or before 5:00 p.m. on this 1st day of July, 2010:

Ms. Renee Cipriano Ms. Amy Antoniolli Schiff Hardin LLP 233 South Wacker Drive Suite 6600 Chicago, IL 60606

Ms. Ruth Anne Tobias
DeKalb County Board Chairman
200 N. Main Street
Sycamore, IL 60178

Mr. Brad Halloran, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center Suite 11-500 100 West Randolph Chicago, IL 60601

Mr. John Therriault, Assistant Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center Suite 11-500 100 West Randolph Chicago, IL 60601 Ms. Sharon L. Holmes DeKalb County Clerk 110 E. Sycamore Street Sycamore, IL 60178

John Farrell
DeKalb County State's Attorney
Legislative Center
200 N. Main Street
Sycamore, IL 60178

Mr. George Mueller Mueller Anderson, P.C. 609 Etna Road Ottawa, IL 61350

Jacha Madray

Tasha Madray

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD STOP THE MEGA-DUMP, Petitioner, v. PCB 10-103 (Third-Party Pollution Control Facility COUNTY BOARD OF DEKALB COUNTY Siting Appeal) ILLINOIS and WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS, INC., Respondents WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS, INC., Petitioner, v. PCB 10-104 (Pollution Control Facility Siting DEKALB COUNTY BOARD, Appeal)

APPEARANCE

Respondent.

Now comes WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS, INC., by one of its attorneys, Donald J. Moran of Pedersen & Houpt, and hereby enters its appearance in the above-referenced matter regarding the Petition for Review of Pollution Control Facility Siting Approval filed by Petitioner, Stop the Mega-Dump, and gives notice that it intends to participate in the hearings thereon.

Respectfully submitted,

(Consolidated)

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS, INC.

By: Tonald J. M

Donald J. Moran
One of Its Actorneys

Donald J. Moran
PEDERSEN & HOUPT
161 North Clark Street, Suite 3100
Chicago, Illinois 60601
Telephone: (312) 641-6888